NEWS ALERT



Join Us at the ACI Concrete Convention for Great Credits and Conversations!





We hope to see many of you at "The World's Gathering Place for Advancing Concrete," March 24th-28th in New Orleans! As always, the spring ACI Concrete Convention will be a great time to catch up with Cortec[®] MCI[®] Sales & Technical staff and mingle with thousands of professionals and students in the concrete industry. This will be our second year hosting a booth at ACI, and we hope you can take advantage of this opportunity to visit us at our "base camp" during the event. We are also proud to be an ACI sponsor in the "Admixture" category!

We expect the spring convention to be yet another rich time for all of us to build our concrete knowledge, network, and influence. With 40+ hours of education and technical sessions, ACI is a great place to earn CEUs and PDHs. Receptions and networking events such as the "Concrete Mixer" provide plenty of fun venues for connecting with engineers, contractors, educators, and suppliers. Finally, ACI's 400+ committees provide a wealth of opportunities to grow by joining and contributing your own industry knowledge or simply observing one of the many meetings in session for future reference.

If you are involved with MCI[®] and the construction industry, be sure to consider joining us at this important event. We look forward to having you there and seeing us all come away with new knowledge, ideas, and connections to propel us forward in our concrete service life extension and sustainability efforts!

Learn more!

Let us know you are coming!

ACI Concrete Convention 2024 March 24th–28th, 2024 Hyatt Regency New Orleans New Orleans, LA <u>www.concrete.org/</u>

Keywords: ACI Concrete Convention, concrete, construction industry, Cortec MCI, concrete admixtures, ways to earn PDH credits, ACI committee meetings, concrete networking events, From Grey to Green, concrete sustainability

Cortec^{*} Corporation is the global leader in innovative, environmentally responsible VpCI^{*} and MCI^{*} corrosion control technologies for the Packaging, Metalworking, Construction, Electronics, Water Treatment, Oil & Gas, and other industries. Headquartered in St. Paul, Minnesota, Cortec^{*} manufactures over 400 products distributed worldwide. ISO 9001 and ISO 14001 Certified, and ISO 17025 Accredited.



